5-11-04

RE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 05-15-2006

cket No.: MSU 4.1-809

U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 10	3237344 •
To the Director of the United States Patent and Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth W. Farminer	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bioplastic Polymers and Composites, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4275 Conifer Circle
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864
☐ Other	City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864
Execution Date: March 6, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 🕌 👸
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/242 102	
11/363,193	CE SE Proces
	hed? Yes No RECORDS
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Z R	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ian C. McLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
	13-0610
O'l Ohamas and MI are 40044	21
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ian C. McLeod	May 8, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KENNETH W. FARMINER, residing at 2712 Plymouth Street, Midland, Michigan 48642, have invented jointly with RAMANI NARAYAN and DANIEL GRAIVER certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED BIODIESEL ADDITIVE AND METHOD OF PREPARATION THEREOF for which a United States Letters Patent was filed on February 27, 2006, and assigned Serial No. 11/363,193; and

WHEREAS, Bioplastic Polymers and Composites, LLC, a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business at 4275 Conifer Circle, Okemos, Michigan 48864 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the undivided right, title and interest of Kenneth W. Farminer in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries as well as the right to priority.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the said KENNETH W. FARMINER, have sold, assigned and transferred my undivided interest, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee my undivided interest to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and foreign countries and in and to any and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the

PATENT REEL: 017843 FRAME: 0543 Assignee of my undivided right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\times 6^{1}}{}$ day of $\frac{\times 10^{-1}}{}$, 2006.

Signed in the Presence of:

lies E. Kiffmell

STATE OF MICHIGAN :

COUNTY OF

on this Y O day of Y March, 2006, personally appeared before me the above named Kenneth W. Farminer to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SS.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 💆

9=10-2011

Farminer

Notary Public - Michigan
Saginaw County
My Commission Expires Sep 10, 2011
Acting in the County of

PATENT REEL: 017843 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 05/11/2006